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MX204 6
JNP204/MX204 Fixed 1 RU System includes 3 Fan
MX204 Trays and 2 Power Supplies 6
CBL-EX-PWR-C13-US Power Cable, US 12
JUNOS-64 JUNOS 64-Bit Standard Software Suite 6
JPSU-650W-AC-AO-BB JNP204 AC power supply air flow out Base 12
JNP204-CHAS-BB JNP204 Universal Chassis Base 6
JNP-FAN-1RU-BB Universal Fan, 1RU, Base 18
JS-1Pv6 IPv6 License 6
PAR-ND-MX204 PSS Next Day Support for MX204 60 6
MX240BASE3-ACH 2
MX240 Base Chassis with Enhanced Midplane, 1 nos.
MX240BASE3-ACH SCB-E, Highline AC Power, Discounted RE 2
JUNOS-64 JUNOS 64-Bit Standard Software Suite 2
Routing Engine - 6 Core 2.0GHz with 64G Memory,
RE-S-X6-64G-UB Upgrade for Base Bundle, for MX960/MX480/MX240 2
CBL-M-PWR-RA-EU M320 AC Power Cable, Europe, Right Angle 4
SCBE2-MX-BB Enhanced MX Switch Control Board, Base Bundle 2
FFANTRAY-MX240-HC- MX240 High Capacity fantray, configurable option in
BB base bundle 2
PWR-MX480-2520-AC- 2520W AC Power Supply, configurable option in base
BB bundle (Note: AC power cords are sold separately) 2
2520W AC Power Supply, Redundant (Note: AC power
PWR-MX480-2520-AC-R | cords are sold separately) 2
MPC3E-3D-NG Next-Gen MPC3E, Port Queue, MX 2
MIC with 10x10GE SFP+ interface, Optics sold
MIC3-3D-10XGE-SFPP separately. 2
MPC2E-3D-NG Next-Gen MPC2E, Port Queue, MX 2
MIC-3D-20GE-SFP-E 20-Port SFP GE MIC with 1588 & MACSEC 2
Multiservice Services MIC, 16G of Memory. Requires
MS-MIC-16G JunOs 13.2 or higher 2
JS-IPv6 IPv6 License 2
Security Services (IPSEC, VPN and Group VPN)
license based on a single NPU for MS-MIC, MS-DPC or
S-ES-NPU MS-MPC 2
Juniper Care NextDay Support for MX240 Chassis
SVC-ND-MX240 (includes RE/SCB/PWR/JUNOS) 60 2
Juniper Care Next Day Support for MPC3E-3D-NG-R-B
(MIC included except MIC3-100G-DWDM, MIC-3D-
10C192-XFP, MIC-3D-8CHOC3-4CHOC12 & MIC-3D-
SVC-ND-MPC3NG-R 80C30C12-40C48) 60 2
Juniper Care Next Day Support for MPC2E-3D-NG-R-B
(MIC included except MIC3-100G-DWDM, MIC-3D-
10C192-XFP, MIC-3D-8CHOC3-4CHOC12 & MIC-3D-
SVC-ND-MPC2NG-R 80C30C12-40C48) 60 2
SVC-COR-S-ES-NPU JNPR Care Core Support S-ES-NPU 60 2
SFP+ 10GE pluggable transceiver, SMF, 1310nm for
SFPP-10GE-LR 10KM transmission 3
SFP+ 10GE pluggable transceiver, SMF, 1550nm for
SFPP-10GE-ZR 80KM transmission 9
SFP+ 10GE pluggable transceiver, SMF, 1550nm for
SFPP-10GE-ER 40KM transmission 3
SFP+ 10GE pluggable transceiver, MMF, 850nm for
SFPP-10GE-SR 300m transmission 13
GE SFP, 1000BASE-T Plug-in, Module, M10/M10i,
SFP-1GE-T M160, M320, M40/M40e T320/T640 25
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SFP-1GE-SX GE SFP SX Plug In, Module, Spare, Multiple 4
GE SFP LX Plug In, Module, Spare, MX, A2/A10,
SFP-1GE-LX M320/T640/T320, M120 12
SFP-GE40KM 1-Port GE SFP with 40km Reach 2
SFP-GE8S8OKCW1470-ET | SFP, GE CWDM 1471nm, -40-85C, CLEI 2
QSFPP-4X10GE-SR QSFP+ 4x10GBASE SR Ethernet module 8
MTP-4LC-M3M MTP to 4xLC pairs MMF passive breakout cable, 3m
length 8
Additional ltems
Software License for Secure Flow Mirroring Service
(FlowTap), applicable for MX-series only, Feature does
S-SFM-FLOWTAP-IN not Require MS-DPC, License is ChassisBased. 1
JSA - Junos Space Network Management Platform 4
Cores; Perpetual; SUPPORT REQUIRED; NO
ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS; Minimum & incremental
purchase quantity is 4; Volume adjustment does NOT
JS-PLATFORM apply 1
Connectivity Services Director base package including
CSD-BASE templates for ELINE, VPLS and L3VPN services 1
License to manage services on a 1G port using CSD -
CSD-1G must have CSD-BASE to use this 1
License to manage services on a 10G port using CSD -
CSD-10G must have CSD-BASE to use this 1
License to manage services on a 40G port using CSD -
CSD-40G must have CSD-BASE to use this 1
License to manage services on a 100G port using CSD
CSD-100G - must have CSD-BASE to use this 1
Juniper Care Software Advantage Support for CSD-
SVC-SWA-CSD-100G 100G 60 1
SVC-SWA-CSD-10G Juniper Care Software Advantage Support for CSD-10G 60 1
SVC-SWA-CSD-1G Juniper Care Software Advantage Support for CSD-1G 60 1
SVC-SWA-CSD-40G Juniper Care Software Advantage Support for CSD-40G 60 1
Juniper Care Software Advantage Support for CSD-
SVC-SWA-CSD-BASE BASE 60 1
SVC-SWA-JS-PLATFRM | Juniper Care Software Advantage for JS-PLATFORM 60 1
Cisco nayon  2.4.2
Service
II:II:riber Part Number Description (DI\;chgzttlr?sn Qty
)
Group Name: 8 x ASR1009-X 8x10G 18x1G
1.0 ASR1009-X Cisco ASR1009-X Chassis 6
1.0.1 CON-SNT-ASR9XTBU SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco ASR1009-X Chassis 60 6
11 NETWORK-PNP-LIC y:pt)\lfgc;rrlr(]:rllltjg-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device 6
192 ASR1K-INTERNET ﬁ:(ff(ﬂ(g}-lg:‘ll;dge/Peermg incl. BGP/NAT/ZBFW - 6
1.3 ASR1000X-FAN Cisco ASR1000-X Fan Module 18
14 ASR1000-ESP100 S(I)SOCCC;) ASR1000 Embedded Services Processor, 6
14.0.1 CON-SNT-ASR10ESP SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco ASR1000 Embedd 60 6
15 ASR1000-ESP-BLANK Blank Cover for ASR1000 ESP 6
1.6 ASR1000-RP-BLANK Blank Cover for ASR1000 RP 6
1.7 ASR1013-ESP-BAFFL ESP Expansion Slot Filler Plate for ASR1013 12
1.8 ASR1KX-PWR-BLANK Blank Cover for ASR1000 X Chassis Power Supply 12
1.9 ASR1000-RP3 Cisco ASR1000 Route Processor 3 6
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CON-SNT-ASR100RA
M-ASR1K-RP3-8GB

SLASR1-AES

CON-SNT-SLASR1AM

M-ASR1K-SSD-100GB
ASR1KX-AC-1100W-D
CAB-ACE
ASR1000-MIP100
CON-SNT-ASR1000M
ASR1000X-AC-1100W
CAB-ACE
ASR1000-SIP-BLANK
EPA-18X1GE
CON-SNT-EPEG18X1
EPA-10X10GE

CON-SNT-EPA10X1P

SASR1KRPUK9-169
ASR1009-X

CON-SNT-ASR9XTBU
NETWORK-PNP-LIC

ASRI1K-INTERNET
ASR1000X-FAN
ASR1000-ESP100

CON-SNT-ASR10ESP
ASR1000-ESP-BLANK
ASR1000-RP-BLANK
ASR1013-ESP-BAFFL
ASR1KX-PWR-BLANK
ASR1000-RP3
CON-SNT-ASR100RA
M-ASR1K-RP3-8GB

SLASR1-AES

CON-SNT-SLASR1AM

M-ASR1K-SSD-100GB
ASR1KX-AC-1100W-D
CAB-ACE
ASR1000-MIP100
CON-SNT-ASR1000M
ASR1000X-AC-1100W
CAB-ACE
ASR1000-SIP-BLANK
EPA-18X1GE
CON-SNT-EPEG18X1
EPA-10X10GE

CON-SNT-EPA10X1P
SASR1KRPUK9-169
FLASR1-IPSEC-RTU

SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco ASR1000 Route
Cisco ASR1000 RP3 8GB

Cisco ASR 1000 Advanced Enterprise Services
License

SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco ASR 1000 Advanced
Enterprise Ser

Cisco ASR1000 RP3 100GB SSD

Cisco ASR1000-X 1100W AC Default Power Supply
AC Power Cord (Europe), C13, CEE 7, 1.5M
ASR1000 100G Modular Interface Processor
SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 100G Modular

Cisco ASR1000-X 1100W AC Power Supply

AC Power Cord (Europe), C13, CEE 7, 1.5M

Blank Cover ASR1000 SIP

ASR1000 18X1GE EPA

SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 18X1GE EPA
ASR1000 10X10GE Ethernet Port Adapter

SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 10X10GE Ethernet Port
Adapter
Cisco ASR 1000 RP2/RP3 UNIVERSAL

Cisco ASR1009-X Chassis
SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco ASR1009-X Chassis

Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device
deployment

ASR1K-Int Edge/Peering incl. BGP/NAT/ZBFW -
tracking only

Cisco ASR1000-X Fan Module

Cisco ASR1000 Embedded Services Processor,
100G
SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco ASR1000 Embedd

Blank Cover for ASR1000 ESP

Blank Cover for ASR1000 RP

ESP Expansion Slot Filler Plate for ASR1013
Blank Cover for ASR1000 X Chassis Power Supply
Cisco ASR1000 Route Processor 3
SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco ASR1000 Route

Cisco ASR1000 RP3 8GB

Cisco ASR 1000 Advanced Enterprise Services
License

SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco ASR 1000 Advanced
Enterprise Ser

Cisco ASR1000 RP3 100GB SSD

Cisco ASR1000-X 1100W AC Default Power Supply
AC Power Cord (Europe), C13, CEE 7, 1.5M
ASR1000 100G Modular Interface Processor
SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 100G Modular

Cisco ASR1000-X 1100W AC Power Supply

AC Power Cord (Europe), C13, CEE 7, 1.5M

Blank Cover ASR1000 SIP

ASR1000 18X1GE EPA

SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 18X1GE EPA
ASR1000 10X10GE Ethernet Port Adapter
SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 10X10GE Ethernet Port
Adapter

Cisco ASR 1000 RP2/RP3 UNIVERSAL

Encryption Right-To-Use Feature Lic for ASR1000
Series
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SNTC-8X5XNBD Encryption Right-To-Use Feature

2.22.0.1 CON-SNT-ASRIPSEC Lic 60
Group Name: Management for 8xASR1009X (optional)
3.0 R-MGMT3X-N-K9 Cisco Ent MGMT: Lic For Prime Infrastructure 3.x
301 CON-ECMU- SWSS UPGRADES Cisco MGMT: Lic For Prime 60
o RMGMT3XN Infra 3.x And
3.1 R-PI136-SW-K9 Prime Infrastructure 3.6 Software
3101 CON-ECMU-RPI36SW9 SWSS UPGRADES Prime Infrastructure 3.6 60
Software
3.2 L-MGMT3X-PI-BASE Cisco Ent MGMT: PI 3.x Platform Base Lic
3201 CON-ECMU- SWSS UPGRADES Cisco Ent MGMT PI 3.x 60
B LMGMBASE Platform Base Lic
3.3 L-MGMT3X-ASR1K9 Cisco Ent MGMT: PI 3.x LF, AS, 1 ASR1K
3301 CON-ECMU- SWSS UPGRADES Cisco Ent MGMTPI 3.x LF, AS
R LMGMTSR1 APIC EM
Group Name: LI in the future ASR1K Optional)
4.0 L-FLASRI1LI-RTU= ASR1000 Lawful Intercept RTU
4.0.1 CON-SNT-ASR1LIR SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 Lawful Intercept RTU 60
Group Name: SFPs
5.0 SFP-10G-LR-S= 10GBASE-LR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class
6.0 SFP-10G-ZR-S= 10GBASE-ZR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class
7.0 SFP-10G-ER-S= 10GBASE-ER SFP Module, Enterprise-Class
8.0 SFP-10G-SR-S= 10GBASE-SR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class
90 GLC-TE= 1000BASE-T SFP transceiver module for Category
) 5 copper wire
10.0 GLC-SX-MMD= 1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF,
) 850nm, DOM
11.0 GLC-LH-SMD= 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module,
) MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM
12.0 GLC-EX-SMD= 1000BASE-EX SFP transceiver module, SMF,
) 1310nm, DOM
13.0 GLC-ZX-SMD= 1000BASE-ZX SFP transceiver module, SMF,
’ 1550nm, DOM
772y HINNN

DNIND DN 13202 LIV DIWAND NPHNY NTIAY MXNN JITYN P> PAON NITYN ToNNa
NPNINN 93 NXR DOV Y9N PXN NNDNL YOI oM 5 .1SO27001 »pn NNavNs
W DIPON DN ,MYPNI IV ,DONITYY DINDTY - DXAMN DY qQLIVN DWaN> MUINTH
ST MOPN Y NIPNA NNad

4oNIIN 2AMY NYPY NN 2N ¥ DvNP 999 OSPF 517101191 0 712y N7ann »an) Yo
.D1VNPA NYIN TN DY DININA NN 2MD I2¥N DNND NIXRTY Paon Dy .OSPF )7l
172V — YTNN 2N YWD 2N NMITHN DY N2ADNNN POND — 22 OOPIN NITHN DY yana
VTN 27D 172y 1WON AMNN MITHNN Yo¥ NIXTY NN .0>ACL »pim Downnwn NN
WNY INRYIANKN NYIN INS 5915 ,01907 D52 9IPNN NYIN INK 7Y IPTIN PPN 1IN YTV
navo on»pn 0NN 10S MITN 20102 PADN DY - Juniper TPY AN ONX - PAD 0N
(2.3 9>y0) JUNOS

s MVIT NTIAY MINND VP POND

9PN N2 YINAY 0»DIDA DXADYW NI ,ANIA NYPNA IV DN
.DMNNYYI D) DN
INDNOV M2 INND Y2V NN

A2 DYPIN NITHN DN

X"1nn 7 TY720 DYDY KID DT Jnon
54 qinn 26 'y

N

A

»)

T

2.5

o I R S e A

[EnY

©

13
25

12



X"ann
2-17'k NYN2 D'aANIN ANTYY TI'Y 7w apitnni npoox 1/2020 mon

nran) 2.6

ANYID 2N RHY DNHNNI DN RYN JOY 1D NIV DY R’IANND SVIN NN I W

Juniper 2.6.1

N72NN OWVIN 30 -O0 Myw 40 SV 92 MNSD N99TH PODY NN Juniper TS May N
NV DY NPYIL DIV NN 2NN NP T NHDIDYW 19901 MIND MNVIOIDNINN
Juniper 7N Oy NTIAYY NYPY INN

DX2MN MPNN OV YN NIITHN .2
: DYNAN DXONPN DY DNIONN NN D135 NN NIITHN NNONI )
e Introduction to the 10S-to-Junos (12J) Translator (WBT)
e Introduction to the Junos OS (1JOS)
e JunOS Operating System Overview
e JunOS CLI Fundamentals
e JunOS configuration Fundamentals

e JunOSs interface configuration and monitoring

CISCO 2.6.2

N72INNY OWIR 30 -OD MYV 16 DV 9 na MNSY 1571 Poo> Nan Cisco TN May N
NN XY DY NPYIL 5190 NN ,ANIN NAPP TID NOIOY 1IIDN NIND NINVIOIDININM
Cisco TvN Dy NTAW NYPVY

PDYNAN DXONP DV DMONN NX 51955 NN NIITHN NNONA .2
e 10S XE (Routers) troubleshooting - LTRARC-3500
e Advanced troubleshooting of the ASR1K and ISR (I0S-XE) made easy - BRKARC-3147
e ASR1009-X and ASR1006-X Product portfolio and Device Architecture - BRKARC-2013
e ASR 1006-X and ASR1009-X Overview and Architecture
e |OS-XE Troubleshooting Hands-on Lab
e Troubleshooting of AS R1K and ISR (I0S-XE) Made Easy

D290UM 0209y 2.7
:YNDN MIYN

.NADN MOY RIS NNNNN NINDN INYXN 21930 INMND TYUNX DD DOXMPY VI WNNN
NOIYNN 2PV )Y NPINN NNDNA N2V NPRY DY DPINN ,MODN MOIT : RONTD
DNNNA TP G0 TIY INNN 1IN YNNI MPYN DN VYN MINRND NPYTA NN .IMT)

Y PYD MY WNNN NYNHD NN T
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NODINA,Qty NTIIYA XN DY MPY MYNNNIA YNINN DXDNP OVPNY Qty MNd NOTHN e
.D»NONN DOYIAND DIPNA 72NN YANI NDID NNV N0 DY

Juniper noyon  5.1.1

# SKU Service Qty| Cost for Unit $ | Cost for the entire Qty
Duration
(Months)
1 | Mx204 6
o | CBL-EX-PWR-C13-US 12
3 | JUNOS-64 6
4. | JPSU-650W-AC-AO-BB 12
5 | JINP204-CHAS-BB 6
6. | INP-FAN-1RU-BB 18
7 | Js-IPve 6
g | PAR-ND-MX204 60 6
9 | MX240BASE3-ACH >
10. | JUNOS-64 5
11. | RE-S-X6-64G-UB >
12. | CBL-M-PWR-RA-EU 4
13. | SCBE2-MX-BB 5
14. | FFANTRAY-MX240-HC-BB 5
15. | PWR-MX480-2520-AC-BB 5
16. | PWR-MX480-2520-AC-R 5
17 | MPC3E-3D-NG 5
18. | MIC3-3D-10XGE-SFPP 5
19 | MPC2E-3D-NG 5
20. | MIC-3D-20GE-SFP-E 5
21 | MS-MIC-16G 5
9o | JS-IPV6 5
23 | S-ES-NPU 5
o4 | SVC-ND-MX240 60 5
o5 | SVC-ND-MPC3NG-R 60 5
26. | SVC-ND-MPC2NG-R 60 5
27 | SVC-COR-S-ES-NPU 60 5
08 | SFPP-10GE-LR 3
o9 | SFPP-10GE-ZR 9
30. | SFPP-10GE-ER 3
31 | SFPP-10GE-SR 13
3. | SFP-1GE-T o5
33 | SFP-1GE-SX 4
34, | SFP-1GE-LX 12
35. | SFP-GE40KM 5
3. | SFP-GEBOKCW1470-ET 5
37 | QSFPP-4X10GE-SR 3
38 | MTP-4LC-M3M 8
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Total cost
Additional Items
39. | S-SEM-FLOWTAP-IN 1
40. | JS-PLATFORM 1
41. | CSD-BASE 1
42. | CSD-1G 1
43. | CSD-10G 1
44, | CSD-40G 1
45, | CSD-100G 1
46. | SVC-SWA-CSD-100G 60 1
47. | SVC-SWA-CSD-10G 60 1
48. | SVC-SWA-CSD-1G 60 1
49, | SVC-SWA-CSD-40G 60 1
50. | SVC-SWA-CSD-BASE 60 1
51. | SVC-SWA-JS-PLATFRM 60 1
Cisco navon  5.1.2
# Line Service Cost for Unit$ Cost for the entire
i
Part Number Duration t t
Number Qty Qty
(Months)
Group Name: 8 x ASR1009-X 8x10G 18x1G SubTotal
1. 1.0 ASR1009-X - 6
2..101 CON-SNT-ASRIXTBU 60 6
311 NETWORK-PNP-LIC 6
4. 1.2 ASR1K-INTERNET 6
5 13 ASR1000X-FAN 18
6. 1.4 ASR1000-ESP100 6
7. 1.4.01 CON-SNT-ASR10ESP 60 6
8. 15 ASR1000-ESP-BLANK 6
9. 16 ASR1000-RP-BLANK 6
1C 1.7 ASR1013-ESP-BAFFL 12
11 1.8 ASR1KX-PWR-BLANK 12
12 1.9 ASR1000-RP3 6
12 1.9.01 CON-SNT-ASR100RA 60 6
14 1.10 M-ASR1K-RP3-8GB 6
15 1.11 SLASR1-AES 6
1€ 1.11.0.1 CON-SNT-SLASR1AM 60 6
17 1.12 M-ASR1K-SSD-100GB 6
18 1.13 ASR1KX-AC-1100W-D 12
19 1.14 CAB-ACE 12
2C 1.15 ASR1000-MIP100 6
21 1.15.0.1 CON-SNT-ASR1000M 60 6
22 1.16 ASR1000X-AC-1100W 12
23 117 CAB-ACE 12
24 1.18 ASR1000-SIP-BLANK 12
28 1.19 EPA-18X1GE 6
2€ 1.19.0.1 CON-SNT-EPEG18X1 60 6
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27
28
29
3C
31
32
32
34
35
36
37
38
39
4¢
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
5C
51
52
52
54
5E
56
57
58
50
60

61.

62
63
64
65
6€
67
68
68
7C

71.
72.

73
74
78
7€
77
78
79
8C
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1.20
1.20.0.1
1.21

2.0
2.01
2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4
2.4.0.1
25

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9
2.9.0.1
2.10
211
2.11.0.1
2.12
2.13
2.14
2.15
2.15.0.1
2.16
2.17
2.18
2.19
2.19.01
2.20
2.20.0.1
221
2.22
2.22.01

EPA-10X10GE
CON-SNT-EPA10X1P
SASR1KRPUK9-169
ASR1009-X
CON-SNT-ASR9XTBU
NETWORK-PNP-LIC
ASRI1K-INTERNET
ASR1000X-FAN
ASR1000-ESP100
CON-SNT-ASR10ESP
ASR1000-ESP-BLANK
ASR1000-RP-BLANK
ASR1013-ESP-BAFFL
ASR1KX-PWR-BLANK
ASR1000-RP3
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CON-SNT-ASRIPSEC

Group Name: SFPs

5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0

Total cost

SFP-10G-LR-S=
SFP-10G-ZR-S=
SFP-10G-ER-S=
SFP-10G-SR-S=
GLC-TE=
GLC-SX-MMD=
GLC-LH-SMD=
GLC-EX-SMD=
GLC-ZX-SMD=

Additional Items

Group Name: Management for 8xASR1009X (optional)

3.0
3.0.1
3.1
3.1.0.1
3.2
3.201
3.3

R-MGMT3X-N-K9

CON-ECMU-RMGMT3XN

R-PI136-SW-K9
CON-ECMU-RPI36SW9
L-MGMT3X-PI-BASE

CON-ECMU-LMGMBASE

L-MGMT3X-ASR1K9
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